INGERSOLL-RAND.

HP600 VHP700 XP750 VHP750
XP900 P1050

PARTS CATALOGUE (ED UISTADE REPUESTOS
(F) CATALOGUE DE PIECES DETACHEES RESERVEDELSKATALOG
(NL)  ONDERDELENKATALOGUS (S) RESERVDELSKATALOG
(D) ERSATZTEILLISTE (N) RESERVEDELSKATALOG
(P) LISTADE PEGAS (SE) VARAOSALUETTELO
(1) uSTARICAMSBI

Doosan purchased Bobcat Company from Ingersoll-Rand Company in
2007. Any reference to Ingersoll-Rand Company or use of trademarks,
service marks, logos, or other proprietary identifying marks belonging
to Ingersoll-Rand Company in this manual is historical or nominative
in nature, and is not meant to suggest a current affiliation between
Ingersoll-Rand Company and Doosan Company or the products of

either. C.PN : 89282529

. ISSUE : 1
XPCAT SERIAL No: 822530 ->> 823499 DATE : JANUARY 1999

Revised (09-12)



Doosan
Revised Date

Doosan
Disclaimer


CONTENTS

Page Description 'T" N®  Page Description 'T"N° Page Description 'T' N°
1 Running gear T2040 20 Fusl system T1931 38 Couling system T1745
3 Engine assembly T1717 21 Regulation system Ti728 39 Couling system T1746
4 Engine assembly T1718 22 Regulation system Ti729 40 Cooling system T1835
5 Engine assembly T1719 23 Regulation system T1730 4 Cooling system T1748
6 Engine assembly T1720 24 Regulation system T1731 42 Cooling systemn T1748
7 Airend assembly T1723 25 Regulation system T1732 43 Cooling system T1750
8 Airend assembly T1724 26 Regulation systam T1933 44 Instrumantation /
Electrical syste 1777
9 Enclosure T1755 27 Regulation system T1734 : ysiem
i 45 Instrumentation /
10 Enclosure T1938 28 Regulation systam T1735 Electrical system T1752
1 Enclosure T1937 29 Regulation system T1736 48 Instrumentation /
12 Enclosure T1938 30  Regulation system T1737 Electrical system T1753
13 Enclosure T1939 N Cooling system T1738 a7 Instrumentation /
Electrical system T1754
14 Enclosure T1940 32 Cooling system T1834 R
: 48 Decals and documentation T1083
15 Air intake system T1725 33 Cooling system T1740 . .
49 Opticns - Cold start aid T1760
16 Air intake system T1726 34 Cooling system T1741
50 Recommended parts
7 Alr intake system T1727 35 Couoli iy 2
! ! 4 ng system Ti74 56 Glossary of parts "not iltustrated”
i stem T1830 36 Couling systemn T17.
18 Engine exhaust sy: ing systel 43 58 CPN index
19 Engine exhaust system T1784 37 Cooling system T1744
Fasteners Index CPN Fasteners Index CPN Fasteners Index CPN
AB Screw M6 x 16 92096031 JuU Nut M16 80103838 oQ Screw M8 x 20 92398130
AF Bolt 3/g"UNC x 1" 95470993 JX Nut M20 92391366 OR Screw M8 x 25 92101112
AL Bolt M10 x 70 35295013 KA Nut M5 92304492 PL Bolt M16 x 120 92036516
AX  BoltM12x75 92398171 KD  NutM8 92304518 QK  Setscrew 3/a"UNC x 1.25" 95251138
BC  BoitM16x 100 92311703 KE = NutMs 9232911 QN Setscrew 5/;gUNC x 1~ 95214838
BG  BotMi6x70 92280965 k@  NutSyg UNC op273226 QO Setscrew Siy"UNC x 1.25" 95214987
BR Bolt M8 x 60 40014888 KR Nut M10 92304567 QX  Setscrew M10x 20 92304393
CK  BoltMi10x 30 35293869 kg NutM12 92304575 QZ  Setscrew M10x 25 92304401
DB Capscrew Sockst Head RA Setscrew M10 x 30 92280981
35"UNG x 2° 95264149 KV  NutMis 92311695
RC Setscrew M10 x 50 92304427
DW  Capscrew Socket Head KY Nut M8 87019459
M10 x 20 92421460 LD Nut M10 02473504 RD Setscrew M12 x 20 92176718
DY  Capscrew Socket Head LE Nut Mi2 go398643  RE Setscrew M12 x 26 92304435
0x25 892465590
. :1 — LF Nut M6 92398108 RF Setscrew M12 x 30 90103185
apscrew Socl ea
M10 x 60 35000353 LG NutMs gzage114 RG Setscrew M12x 35 35272533
E4  Capscrew Socket Head : LS  Locknut, Nyloc M6 g2829316 RH  Setscrew M12x 38 92280973
M20 x 45 3s27e710 Capscrew Socket Head RO  Setscrew M16x 130 92040823
GF Locknut, Nyloc M24 35294578 MBx125x25 35273416 AP Setscrew M16 x 140 25300623
GO  LocknutM3 92304559  NO  Screw M6 x 12 92419282 AT  Setscrew M16 x 40 92260940
HO  Lockwasher M2 92304682 NU acrew. self tapping opaaiaso X SetscrowM20x40 92341239
6 X 15 4414
HS Lockwasher M16 92359371 oa s e o236865 RY Setscrew M20 x 45 35272558
crew M6 x 12 7
HV Lockwasher M20 92391374 SG Setscrew M8 x 20 99304484
oB Screw MG x 20 35300771
HZ Lockwasher M5 92304641 SM Bolt M8 x 20 92304344
OD  Screw M8 x 20 35279025 _
IA Lockwasher M6 92304658 SN Setscrew M8 x 25 90141078
OF Screw M10 x 20 92472638
D Lockwasher M8 92304666 TX  Screw 'UNCx 15 95251187
OH Screw M10 x 30 92182138
W Lockwasher M10 92304674 UE  Setscrow M12x 40 92304443
1 oJ Screw M12 x 30 92398627
JE - Nut 7" UNF 92274828 VE  Washer 1" 95081667
ON Scrow M6 x 16 92096015
JP Nut M10 92304526 VM Washer 5’ 95084705
JR NutM12 80103854 oP Screw M6 x 25 92179043
HPBOOCANHPTOOCA/XP7S0CA!

VHP750CAXPO0OCAP1050CA



CONTENTS

Fasteners Index

va
VR
vT
vu

Washer M10
Washer M10
Washer M12
Washer M12

CPN

92304817
92329283
92061506
92304625

Fasteners Index

vw Washer M12
vZ Washer M16
wB Washer M20
WG  Washer M6

CPN

92329341
92359363
892391382
82341981

Fasteners Index CPN

wi Washer M8 92304609

XQ  Lockwasher 92697812

XR  Washer M16 92757632
HPBOOCANHPTOOCAXPTS0CA!

VHP750CAXPS00CAP1050CA



1

RUNNING GEAR

43 29,4041

kem cpn Qty. Description ltem cpn Qty. Description tem cpn Qty. Description
1-9 92493378 1 Drawbar assembly 16 92042787 2 Locknut 34 92042884 2 Locknut
1A- 02814649 1 Drawbar assembly 17 92302058 3 Nipple 35 92042845 2 Clavis
8 18 92302075 2 Bush 36 95329843 2 Bolt
V92302678 1 Drawbar 19 92302009 1 Latch 37 92327212 2 Nut
1A 92070803 1 Drawbar 20 92301893 1 Spring 38 92042902 2 Locknut
2 92299924 1 Nut 21 95325239 1 Setscrew 39 92042852 2 Ball-joint
3 92299940 1 Pin 22 92302637 1 Setscrew 40 92042860 4 Spacer
4 92209832 1 Washer 23 95077764 1 Nut 41 92042878 2 Cover
5 92302686 1 Bol 24 92274828 1 Nut 42 95644324 2 Bokt
6 92289073 1 Nut 25 92042795 1 Beam 43 95391348 2 Nul
7 92259981 1 Washer 26 92302736 4 Bush 44 92042712 1 Beam
§ 02209999 1 Pin 27 92302058 4 Nipple 45 92042720 2 Drum
9 92209916 1 Eye 28 92302744 2 Pin 46 95293734 8 Sefscrew
9 92042688 1 (Eg)e 29 92302116 4 Bolt 47 92271550 16 Nut
10- 92042738 1 Pinleboxassembly o0 98077788 4 Nut 48 93462158 2 Rod
17 31 92042803 1 Axle, stub (left hand) 49 92302546 3 Pin
10 92070841 1 Pintle box 50 92302553 2 Yoke
11 92042746 1 Body 32 e04zeit A ﬁ;‘,']%)s‘“b (right 51 92302561 2 Setscrew
12 92042753 2 Plate 52 92265768 20 Collar
13 92006247 4 Nipple 33- 92850351 1 Track rod assembly 53 92302579 2 Locknut
14 92042761 2 Bush % 54 92302587 Link
15 92042779 1 Boit 83 92042837 2 Rod

HPBOOCANVHP700CAXPTS0CA/

VHP750CA/XPS0OCAP1050CA



RUNNING GEAR 2

74

tem cpn Qty. Description tem cpn Qty. Description tem cpn Qty. Description
55 92302595 1 Lever 74 92302447 4 Shackle 93 92304674 3 Washer
56 92327618 2 Rod 75 92302884 4 Plate 94- 92289586 1 Brake assembly
57 92327626 Nut 76 92302918 4 Plate 107 (right hand)
58 - 77 92056852 1 Bracket *?4 92414705 1 E;iiét; assembly (left
50 - 78 92327519 1 Bracket 107
60 92302280 4 Seal 79 92302892 Bolt 94 92308618 2 Backplate
61 02302272 4 Bearing 80 92302462 Bott 95 92308626 2 Shoe
62 02042829 4 Hub 81 92302439 16 Locknut 96 92308634 2 Shoe
63 92302322 4 Bearing 82- 92058940 4 ‘Wheel &tyre 97 92309079 2 Spring
B4 02302330 4 Washer &3 assembly 98 92309087 2 Adjuster
65 92302348 4 Nut 82 92058957 1 Wheel 99 92309103 2 Tappet
66 02209099 4 Pin B3 92058965 1 Tyre 100 92300095 2 Tappet
67 92302355 4 Cap B4 92367663 16 Setscrew 101 92309137 2 Housing
68 92302783 20 Nut 85 92359371 16 Lockwasher 102 92300145 2 Spring
69- 92001842 1 Leafspring assembly 86 92280965 6 Bolt 103 92309152 2 Plate
74 87 92359363 6 Washer 104 92309160 2 Locknut
69 92091867 4 Leafspring 88 90103185 2 Setscrew 105 92308178 2  Nut
70 92302405 4 Shackle 89 90103854 2 Nut 106 92309185 2 Gover
71 92302413 4 Bush 90 92304682 2 Lockwasher 07 62300202 4 Nut
72 92302850 4 Bolt 91 92329341 2 Washer 108 82493916 1 Ceble
73 92302868 4 Locknut 92 92304385 3 Setscrew
HPBOOCAVHPTO0CAXP750CA!

VHP750CAXPA00CA/P1050CA



ENGINE ASSEMBLY

Tan

item cpn Qty. Description Item cpn Description
1 92783042 1 Engine 6 35577873 Relay, start
HPE00 XP750
7 92517739 Bracket
1 92546803 1 Engine
2 09520477 1 Guard *3 92658095 Element, oil filter
3 92658103 1 Belt, drive *10 92744523 Element, fuel filter
4 92321702 1 Clip, retaining
5 92100792 1 Hose * Not illustrated

HPBOOCANHPTODCA/XPTS0CA/
VHP750CA/XPS00CAP1050CA



ENGINE ASSEMBLY 4

s 3
N o

ftem cpn Gty. Description Rem cpn Qty. Description
1 92517713 1 Bracket 3 92062157 2 Bush
2 92518817 1 Bar 4 35273937 4  Washer, snubber
HPEOOCANHP700CAXP7S0CA/

VHP750CAXPOOOCAP1050CA



5

ENGINE ASSEMBLY

5
2
) —
¢ ~
L3 ,"‘
g STX)
= L
}4
4
3
9‘_;
_,;’u»,,.
T 131
tem cpn Qty. Description kem cpn Qty. Description
1 92028372 1 Bracket
2 35101468 4  Washer, snubber
3 92062157 2 Bush
HPBOOCANHPTOOCAXPTS0CA/

VHP750CAXPS00CAP1050CA



ENGINE ASSEMBLY 6

5

1 W
tem cpn Qty. Description tem cpn Qty. Description
1-5 92066208 1 Coupling 3 82041458 4 Bolt

1 92034438 1 Plate, drive 4 92041466 4 Bolt
2-5 92677715 1 Element assembly 5 92034446 1 Hub

2 92041441 1 Element

HPSOOCANHPTOOCAXP750CA/

VHP750CAXPI0OCAP1050CA



7

AIREND ASSEMBLY

tem ¢pn Qty. Description tem cpn GQty. Description
1 02548429 1 Housing 18 92075431 1 Gear-set
2 35313550 1 Bearing XP7S0/VHP700/VHP750
3 95008806 2  Ring, retaining 19 92697604 1 Plate, retaining
4 36005031 1 Rotor set 20 95043345 1 Ring, retaining
5 35597723 1 Gasket 21 92756519 1 Shaft
6 02548437 1 Housing 22 92707793 1 Key
7 35262063 1 Spacer 23 35269232 1  Spacer
8 35313568 2 Bearing 24 92512480 1 Gearcase
g 35073937 Washer, snubber 25 35573070 1 Piate, retaining
26 35601517 1 Bearing
10 92062157 2  Mount 27 35104082 1 Locknut
1 92067339 1 Mount 28 92762939 1 Cover
12 35290881 2 Pin, locating 29 35337583 1 Spacer
13 92707801 1 Key 30 35593508 1 Seal
14 95223178 1 Ring, retaining 31 95358184 1  ‘O'Ring
1% - 32 35572494 1 Gasket
16 §523991% 1 Pin, locating 33 95239927 1 Pin, locating
17 92793421 1 Key 34 35262955 1  Spacer
18 82075464 1 Gear-set 35 92117480 1 Cover
HP600 36 92768969 1 Cover
BN ha00 37 35374826 4  Washer
HP&OOCANHPTOOCA/XPTS0CA!

VHP750CA/XPI00CAP1050CA



AIREND ASSEMBLY 8

tem cpn Qty. Description tem cpn Qty. Description
1 92548445 1 Housing 10 39437009 4 Shim
2 35584571 1 Gasket 1 39437017 6 Shim
3 95239927 1 Pin 12 39437025 4  Shim
4 35290881 1 Pin 13 92675818 1 Cover
5 35209361 2  Shim set 14 92546365 1 Cover
6 39437686 2 Bearing 15 95023388 2 'O'Ring
7 39438221 2 Bearing 16 35503482 1 Seal
g 92680354 1 Shaft 17 92702356 1 Key
9 39436977 1 Plate, retaining
HPBOOCANHP700CAIXP750CA/

VHP750CA/XPO00CAP1050CA



9 ENCLOSURE

TI35S

tem cpn Qty. Description ftern  cpn Qty. Description
1 92539564 1 Frame 3 92038892 1 Grille
2 92042639 1 Panel 4 92038900 1 Grille
HPBOOCANHPTOOCA/XPTS0CA!

VHP7S0CAXPSO0CAP1050CA



ENCLOSURE 10

tem cpn Qty. Description tem  cpn Qty. Description
1 92539964 1 Frame 4 89230015 1 Grille
(WCA)
3 92783331 1 Baffle 5 so048E7 1 fﬁé%
(WCA)

6 92042639 1 Panel

HP&OOCANHP700CAXP750CA/
VHP750CA/XPO00OCA/P1050CA



11

ENCLOSURE

tem c¢pn Qty. Description temn cpn Qty. Descriptlon
1 89205074 1 Panel 7 89230023 1 Panel
2 B9205080 1 Panel (WCA)
3 92065267 5 Panel 920565571 1 Panel
3a 89205264 2  Panel 92061985 2 Cap
3b 89205249 2 Panel 10 92062009 2 Cap
(WCA) 11 92065796 1 Panel
4 92062066 1 Panel 11 92892728 1 Panel
92062058 1 Panel 12 92062025 2 Door
92061993 4  Panel 13 36708378 2  Hinge
6a 89205173 1 Panel 14 88115472 2 Latch
(WCA) 5 -
6o 69205157 1 R%?;I\) 16 92056779 1 Plate, cover
7 92772961 1 Panel 7o
18 92094358 2 Key
HPBOOCANHPTOOCAXPTS0CA!

VHP750CAXPI00CAP1050CA



ENCLOSURE 12

T1833
REWSICN 00
Q356

U/

JX

tem cpn Qty. Description ltem cpn Qty. Description
1 89230056 1 Box 4 92068924 3 Step
1 92512508 1 Grille 5 -
{HA) —
6 92064443 2 Bail, liting
2 82064526 1 Panel
. (WCA) 7 92049105 1 Pad
3 92757087 AR Tape, adhesive 8  sez31en 1 Cover

HPEOOCANHPTOOCA/XP7S0CA/
VHP750CA/XPO0OCAP1050CA



13

ENCLOSURE

ftem cpn Qty. Description tern  cpn Qty. Description
1 89204838 1 Support 3 92814318 1 Panel
2 92783430 1 Panel 4 35584038 4  Spring, gas
92814326 1 Panel S 92048776 2  DBracket
HA
HA) 6 92058916 1 Bar, bumper
HPSOOCANHPTOOCAXPTSOCA!

VHP750CAXPS00CAP1050CA



ENCLOSURE 14

tem cpn Qty. Description ftem cpn Description
1 89205116 2  Fibreglass Insuiation. 10 88230643 Foam
Corner Panel (Lower) Top Inlst Duct (Back)
2 85205124 2  Fibreglass Insulation. 11 89230288 Foam
Corner Panei (Lower) Top Inlet Duct (Front)
3 88205132 2  Fibreglass Insulation. 12 88200270 Foam
Corner Panel (Centre) Top Inlet (RH)
da 89205421 4 Fibreglass Insulation. 13 -
Carner Panel {Top)
14 89230262 Foam
4 89205199 4  Fibreglass Insulation. Top Inlet (LH}
Corner Panel (Side)
15 89205231 Foam
5 89205181 2 Foam Rear Panel (Left)
Door
16  B9205223 Foam
6 92041565 2  Foam Rear Panel (Centre)
Door
17 89205215 Foam
7 92041557 2 Foam Rear Panel (Right)
Front Panel (LH) 18
8 89230197 1 Foam
Inlet Duct {Lower) 19 92783703 Foam
Truck Frame
9 89230296 1 Foam
20 89230205 Foam
Front Panel {Lower) Front Roof

HPSO0OCANVHPTO0CAXP7S0CA/
VHP750CA/XPOODCAIF1050CA



15

AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

item cpn Qty. Description Hem cpn Qty. Description
1-5 92055300 2  Filter assembly 5 92735836 1 Insert
1 92035948 1 Element, air filter {(main) 92971977 1 Valve, vacuator
2 92035955 1 Element, air filter (safety)
3 92035963 1 Cover * Not illustrated
4 92651959 1 Insert, end cap

HP80OCANHP700CA/XP750CA/
VHP750CA/XPRO0CAIP1050CA



AIR INTAKE SYSTEM 16

6
r 136
Item c¢pn Qty. Description kem  cpn Qty. Description
1 92055326 1 Mount 4 92472943 1 Clamp
2 92053875 1  Strap 5 92802253 1 Hose
3 92058593 1 Support 6 92960749 1 Clamp
HPSOOCANHPTOOCAXPTS0CA/

VHP7S0CA/XPONDCARP1050CA



17

AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

Ty

item cpn Qty. Description tem cpn GQty. Description
1 92055326 1 Mount 5 52472943 1 Clamp
2 92053875 1 Strap 6 92509050 1 Hose
3 92085885 1 Clamp 7 92504695 1 Support
4 92028372 1 Support 8 92544618 1 Support
HP60OCANHP700CA/XP7S0CA/

VHP750CA/XPI0OCAP1050CA



18

ENGINE EXHAUST SYSTEM

Gty. Description

cpn

tem

Description

aty.

cpn

em

Gasket

1
1
1
1

92517846
89205769

6
7
8
g

89205678 1 Silencer

1

Bracket

Pipe

1
1

92814045
89205686
92814052
92814029

2
3
4
5

Bracket
Guard

89205751

Pipe

89231963

Clamp

3
1

Manifold

HPS0OCANHPTO0CA/XP7S0CA
VHP750CA/XPO00CAP1050CA



19

ENGINE EXHAUST SYSTEM

7
Ti784
Ravision 00
oassa
tem cpn Gty. Description ftem cpn Qty. Description

1 92777143 1  Raincap 7 92814300 1 Pipe

HA HA
2 92814359 1 Pipe 8 92814342 1  Bracket

HA HA
3 92042969 1 Clamp e 92276096 3 Mount

HA HA
4 92814037 1 Silencer 10 92814334 1  Bracket

HA HA
5 92814052 2 Clamp n 92531789 1 Plate

HA HA
6 92814045 1 Pips

HA

HPEBOOCANHPT700CA/XP7S0CA/

VHP750CAXPAO0CAP1050CA



FUEL SYSTEM 20

tem cpn Gty.  Description tem ecpn Gty. Description
1 89205777 1 Tank, fuel 92042944 Plug
2 92120013 1 Cap, fuel filler 92354380 Bush
10 92258706 Valve, drain
3 92520402 1 Hoseassembly 1 02062124 Sender unit, fuel gauge
4 92477207 1 Elbow
5 - 12 92043058 Filter, fuel
<] 92395458 1 Elbow 13 92520410 Hose assembly
7 35288166 1 Connector
HPBOOCANHP700CAXPTS0CA/

VHP750CA/XPSO0OCAP1050CA



21

REGULATION SYSTEM

51

tem cpn Qty. Description Item cpn Qty. Description
1-19 35072222 1 Valve, unloader 11 35591189 1 Cover

1 36722452 1 Body 12 35328210 1 \Valve

2 35328236 1 Adaptor 13 95263180 1 Plug

3 95765806 2 ‘QO'Ring 14 35331578 1 Grommet

4 36722460 1 Housing 15 35331586 1 Grommet

5 35328228 1 Bush 16 35591163 1 Piston

6 35328244 1 Seal 17 92687333 1 Valve assembly

7 35328251 1 Gasket 18 35332683 1 Spring

B 35328269 1 Bush 19 35332691 1 Spring

9 35592534 1 Diaphragm, unloader valve 20 95214524 1  Gasket

21 92257401 1 Plug
10 35327204 1 Washer

HPBDOCANVHPTOOCA/XPTS0CA/
VHP750CA/XPE00OCA/P1050CA



REGULATION SYSTEM 22

T A

tem cpn Gty. Description ltem cpn Qty. Description
1 82677319 1 Cover 5 92549278 1 Silencer
2 82169630 1 Ball-joint 6 92700319 1 Cylinder, pneumatic
3 92894963 1 Bracket 7 92281427 1 Clip, retaining
4 92783497 1 Lever
HPBOOCANHP7O0CA/XPTS0CAS

VHP750CA/XPOOOCA/P1050CA



23 REGULATION SYSTEM

em cpn Qty. Description tem cpn Qty. Description
1 35283076 1 Connector 8 35279843 1 Tee
2 92050343 1 Tube assembly 10 35283068 1 Elbow
3 35283084 1 Tee 11 92050335 1 Tube assembly
4 - 12 92049097 1 Hose assembly
5 35283092 1 Tee 13 92520386 1 Hose assembly
8 92058767 1 Tube assembly 14 92441294 1  Elbow
7 92394352 1 Nut 15 92520360 1 Hose assembly
8 92394295 1 Reducer

HPBOOCANVHPTOOCA/XP7S0CA/
VHP750CA/XPA00CA/P1050CA



REGULATION SYSTEM 24

T 1731

ftem cpn Qty. Description tem cpn Description
1 92058064 1 Nipple 6 35301126 Switch, temperature
2 92058072 1 Valve, minimum pressure 7 92079474 Switch, temperature
3 35206227 1  Adaptor 8 92083245 Switch, temperature
4 35296219 1 Pipe 9 92351170 Switch, temperature
5 92049097 1 Switch, temperature

HPEDOCANVHP700CA/XP7S0CA/
VHP750CA/XPO00CAP1050CA



25

REGULATION SYSTEM

TS
Hern cpn Qty. Description ftem cpn Description
1-8 92035898 1 Valve, blowdown 6 93164101 Diaphragm

1 92042951 1  Body 7 35192145 Cover

2 92251982 1 Ball 8 92828458 Washer
3 30865315 1  Spring 9 82513183 Silencer
4 92257641 1 Ring, retaining 10 92354547 Nipple

5 35201565 1 Piston

HP&00CANVHPTOOCA/XPTS0CA/

VHP750CAXPO0DCAP1060CA



REGULATION SYSTEM 26

kem cpn Qty. Description ltem cpn Description
1 82058718 1 Manifold 92042936 Connector
2 83181865 1 Vale 9 92058106 Tube assembly
3 9315218% 1 Nipple 10 92058080 Tube assembly
4 35284082 2 Connector 11 92395466 Connector
5 92513175 1 Adaptor, orifice 12 92354661 Plug
6 92513183 1 Silencer 13 92478569 Connector
7 35359080 1 Regulator 14 92777184 Hose assembly
HP60O/NVHPTOO/VHP750
N M 15 92702778 Bracket
7 35355106 1 Regulator
P1050/XP00/XP750 16 92395458 Eibow
HPEDOCANHPTOOCA/XP7S0CA!

VHP750CA/XPS00CAP1050CA



27

REGULATION SYSTEM

-2

s g
tem cpn Qty. Description tem cpn Descriptlon

1 35283076 2  Connector B 92520386 Hose assembly

2 92049097 1  Hose assembly 7 35279827 Elbow

3 35279850 1 Tee 8 92777200 Clip, retaining

4 92058163 1 Tube assembly 9 92777168 Bracket

5 82079474 2 Hose assembly

HPBOOCANHP700CAXPTS0CA/

VHP750CA/XPS0OCAP1050CA



REGULATION SYSTEM 28

T1PAS

tem cpn Description ftem cpn Qty. Description
1-8 92062041 Valve, minimum pressure 5 35279942 1 ‘O’ Ring
1 92061936 Body 8 35318161 1 Spring
2 92044098 Piston 7 95823688 2 ‘O’Ring
3 92061944 Housing 8 92032648 1 Spacer
4 35579630 Plug
HPBOOCANVHPTOOCAXP7S0CA!

VHP750CAXPS0OCAP1050CA



29 REGULATION SYSTEM

tem cpn Gty. Description tem cpn Qty. Description
1 35575471 1 Gasket 4 92048990 1  Bracket
2 92983691 1 Coupling 5 92766278 1 Pipe
3 92983683 2  Seal 6 92762756 1 Switch, temperature
HPSOOCANHP7O0CAXPTSOCAS

VHP750CA/XPS00CAP1050CA



REGULATION SYSTEM 30

TAM

tem cpn Qty. Description tem cpn Qty. Description
1 92526391 3 \Valve 9 92983691 1 Coupling
2 92766278 1 Pipe 6 52983683 2 Sea
3 92039221 1 Plate, retaining 7 92064435 1 Manifold
4 92038239 2 Stud 8 82536770 1 Valve
HPBOOCANHPTOOCAMXPTSOCA/

VHP750CA/XPS00CAP1050CA



31

COOLING SYSTEM

em c¢pn Qty.  Description kem cpn Qty. Description
1 92546258 1 Support 10 92680396 1 Pulley
2 92065408 1 Housing :'S%G;?%N HP700/VHP750
3 926803570 1  Shaft 10 89231228 1 Pulley
4 92064559 2  Bearing XP750/XP200
(WCAT)
5 35280353 2 Ring, retaining
10 89231229 1 Pulley
<] 92680776 2 Plats, retaining XP750
7 92409671 1 Plate (SCAT)
10 89231245 1 Pulley
8 89204804 1 Fan VHP700/VHP750
8a 92654383 16 Blade, fan {(WCAT)
] 92680404 1 Pulley 11 92065747 1 Belt, drive
HP&CO/NVHP700/NVHP750
(WCAT) N 12 92680768 2  Spacer
9 92680404 1 Pulley 13 62680743 2 Spacer
HP8OO/VHP7O0NVHPTS0 14 92531490 1 Pulley
(SCAT)
15 92049899 1 Bracket
9 92814482 1  Pulley .
XP750/XP900 16 92049915 1 Pin
(WCAT) 17 92256759 1 Pin
9 02814482 1 Pulley
XP750 18 92049881 1 Support
(SCAT) 19 92168871 2 Key
9 89231252 1 Pulley 20 92038884 1 Adjuster
XP900 .
(SCAT) 21 92038652 1 Clevis
9 92680388 1 Pulley 22 92038918 2 Pin
P1050 23 92038660 1 Clevis
(SCAT+WCAT)
24 92256759 4 Pin
10 92680396 1 Pulley
HPGOO 25 92038678 1 Adjuster
(WCAT) 26 92705342 1 Spacer
27 92772896 2  Washer, tab

HPEOOCANHPTOOCA/XP750CA/
VHP750CAXPR0OCAFP1050CA



COOLING SYSTEM 32

=

7
/s
h

1
",
7

Zﬁ_‘_ﬁ

=43

’

M)

Wy,

i
2

/.’/,ﬁf/}/

yd
..L/
o

L
7

tem cpn Description ftem cpn Qty. Description
1 89231872 Cooler " 92354661 2 Plug
2 89231880 Radiator 12 92175405 1 Probe
3 80204796 Cowl Control unit, water level
4 89204820 Baffio 13 62111335 1 Tube
5 85204812 Baffle 14 92816438 1 Bracket
5] - 2.5m
7 92040014 Guard 15  §9249544 1 Tank, radiator header
8-9 89204846 Guard assembly
16 89205405 2 Panel
8 - Guard
17 89205413 1 Panel
g - Guard
10 93192425 Cap

HPSOOCANHP700CAIXP7S0CA/
VHP750CAXPOOOCAP1050CA



33 COOLING SYSTEM

3

Tidwe

Rem cpn Qty. Description ttem cpn Qty. Description

1 92517796 1 Pipe g 52546688 1 Elbow

2 92517804 1 Pipe 9 92479674 1 Connector
3 92281013 1 Hose 10 82100924 1 Hose

4 35293059 2 Clamp 11 92395433 1 Elbow

-] 92540780 1 Support 12 89231815 1 Hose

<] 92253079 1 Clamp 13 92040765 2 Clamp

7 92055201 1 Stud 14 92042233 2 Clamp

HPBOOCANVHP7O0CAXP7S0CA/

VHP750CAXPS00CA/P1050CA



COOLING SYSTEM 34

\

i e =
— !

tem cpn Qty.  Description ltem cpn Qty. Description
1 92517770 1 Pipe 7 92256015 1  Nipple
2 92517788 1 Pipe 92258128 1 Reducer
3 92040757 1 Hose 9 92258706 1 Valve, drain
4 92040765 6 Clamp 10 92666920 1 Hose
5 92544626 1 Support 11 92347459 1  Hose
6 92253079 i Clip, retaining

HPSOOCANHP700CAXP7S0CA/
VHP750CA/XPBOOCAP1050CA



35

COOLING SYSTEM

TI¥eL

ltem cpn Qty. Description ftem cpn Qty. Description
1 92808526 1 Tank, separator 8 92095388 1 Tube
EURGNORM 9 92095387 2 Nut
1 e270ses2 1 Li’;téfs‘:?a’amr 10 92095405 4 Ferrule
2-3 92725514 1 Element %0413 2 'O'Ring
3 92058551 2 Gasket 12 92095421 2 'O'Ring
4 93171635 1 Valve 13 92095439 2 Collar
s 35579630 1 Plug 14 92095447 2  Nipple
6 35279942 1 'O'Ring 15 02203661 4 Sedl
7-16 82095363 1 Gauge assembly 16 92004994 1 Indicator
7 92005371 1 Tube

HPBOOCANVHPTOOCAXPTS0CA/
VHP750CAXPI00CAP1050CA



COOLING SYSTEM 36

item cpn

Qty.

Description

Hem

eph

Qty. Description

1 892066299

1

Bracket

HP&0OCANVHPTODCAXPTS0CA/
VHP750CAXPAODCAP1050CA



37

COOLING SYSTEM

T ke

tem cpn Qty. Description e ¢pn Description
1 92043116 1 Valve 92043041 Tube assembly
92354513 1 Elbow 92477207 Elbow
3 92419563 1 Connector

HPBOOCANHPTO0CA/XPT750CA/
VHP750CA/XPS00CAP1050CA



COOLING SYSTEM 38

tem cpn Qty. Description ftem cpn Qty. Description
1 92680321 1 Manifold 13 -
2 92023175 1 Washet, sealing 14 88125380 1 Tube assembly
3 92478387 3  Connector 15 35279876 1 Elbow
4 82705276 1 Tube assembly 16 82071380 1 Connector
5 35283092 2  Tee 17 92057066 1 Tube assembly
6 35283076 3  Connector 18 92083245 1 Tee
7 92420058 3  Reducer 19 92083260 1 Tube assembly
8 82706284 1 Tube assembly 20 92083252 1 Tube assembly
9 35321389 1 Cap 21 35279801 2  Elbow
10 92478569 1 Connector 22 92354661 2  Plug
11 92705292 1 Tube assembly 23 92705318 1 Tube assembly
12 35279827 1  Elbow

HPB0OCANHP700CAXPTS0CA/
VHP750CA/XPI00CARP1050CA



39

COOLING SYSTEM

TiTwe

tem cpn Qty. Description tem cpn Qty. Description
1 92720911 1 Pipe 5 92721042 1 Pipe
2 92058544 1 Gasket 8 35575570 1 Gasket
3-4 35214883 1 Coupling 7 92257344 1 Plug
4 285140653 2  Seal
HP80OCANHPTOOCA/XPTS0CA/

VHP750CANXPI0DCAF1050CA



COOLING SYSTEM

40

em cpn Qty. Description tern  cpn Qty. Description
1 89204937 1 Tube assembly 1 92071166 1  Filter assembly
2 92087840 1 Adaptor 12 92071182 1 Element
3 92087832 1 Elbow 13 89204952 1 Tube assembly
4 92033000 1 Adaptor 14 92719673 1 Coupling
5 92032036 1 Washer 15 82522770 1 Elbow
6 89204960 1  Adaptor 18 89230007 1 Tube assembly
7 89204945 1 Tube assembly 17 92419563 1 Adaptor
8 92708122 1 Tee 18 89204929 1 Tube assembly
9 - 18 92708635 1 Plate
10 92251735 1 Adaptor

HPEOOCANHPTOOCA/XP7S0CA/
VHP7S0CA/XPOOOCARP1050CA



41

COOLING SYSTEM

ftem cpn Qty. Description Item cpn Description
1 92707512 1 Body 5 92708155 Body
Valve, temperature bypass Valve, relief
6 35163054 Valve, relief
92707520 1 Cover .
7 30672430 Spring
3 92707538 1 Gaskst
B 35214543 Nut
4 35288117 1 Thermostat
9 30549918 Gasket
5-9 92707678 1 Valve assembly
HPEOOCANHPTOOCAXP750CA/

VHP750CAXPI0OCAP1050CA



COOLING SYSTEM 42

SN
“'I

.
\‘:‘;‘I i {Ihinz

f

Item cpn Qty. Description tem cpn Gty. Description
1 92517747 1 Adaptor 5 92351592 1 Nipple
2 92354513 1 Elbow 3] 92321702 1 Clip, retaining
3 92043116 1 Valve 7 92109792 0.4 Hose
m
4 92354554 1 Nipple
HPB0OCANHPTOOCAXPTS0CA/

VHP750CAXPI0OCAP1050CA



43 COOLING SYSTEM

B -
- g -
/o N T
- b
N -
Lo TR |
I
T ate I
tem cpn Qty. Description ttem cpn Qty. Description
1 92777218 1  Hose assembly 3 92080811 1 Elbow
2 92725748 1 Tube assembly 4 92338946 1 Seal

HPBOOCANVHPTOOCAMXPTS0CA/
VHP7S0CA/XPA0OOCARP1050CA



INSTRUMENTATION/ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 44

item cpn Gty. Description kem cpn Qty. Description
1 92052380 2 Battery 6 92303825 i Link
2 92293901 2 Frame 7 92271138 1  Cover
3 92690189 4  Stud 8 92039064 1 Bracket
4 92676105 1 Cable 9 92254887 2  Grommet
5 62676113 1 Cable
HPEOOCANHPT00CA/XP750CA/

VHP750CAXPS0OCAP1050CA



45 INSTRUMENTATION/ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

o

2

—<3

v

[ ‘\
Seeeoo 1] A ——————3

T1752

Revisien 03

07/o4
tem cpn Qty. Description Rem cpn Qty. Description
1 93158855 1 Harness *B 92253194 3 Clip, hose
2 93164754 1 Harness, instrument panel * 92253202 3 Clip, hose

*3 92866565 1 Cable
*4 93164770 1 Support

* Not illustrated

HPSOOCANVHPTOOCA/XP750CA!
VHP7S0CAXPS00CA/P1050CA



INSTRUMENTATION/ELECTRICAL SYSTEM 46

em cpn Qty. Description kem cpn Qty. Description
1 92975283 1 Bracket 4 92720937 1 Decal
92419290 2  Indicator, air restriction 5 92111335 1 Hose
2.5m
3 92113513 2 Flange

HPGOOCANHPTOOCAXP750CA/
VHPTS0CA/XPSOOCAP1050CA



47

INSTRUMENTATION/ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

——
Htem cpn Qty. Description ftem cpn Qty. Description
1 92064401 1 Cabinet, starter 20 92119832 1 Lock
2 93178390 1 Facia 21 92061811 1 Window
3 93179364 1 Gauge, pressure 22 35251800 2m Seal
4 93164762 1 Tachometer 23 88120852 1 Door assembly
5 92721448 1 Gauge, temperature 24 92664929 4  Rivet
6 02721422 1 Gauge, oil pressure 25 35301225 1 Elbow
26 92042696 2 Latch
fuel
7 89251979 1 Gauge, fue 27 92039585 1 Key
*7a 89251987 1 Cable, earth 28 92300251 1 Indicator
92062116 1 Gauge, voltmeter Control unit, water level
923089236 1 Indicator, no charge
. 28 95213427 1 Washer
10 92086718 1 Key-switch
30 92455351 2  Bulb, light
1 35583210 1 Valve
31 92721430 1 Gauge, temperature
12 92064567 3 Relay 9@, femperaiu
*32 92075530 2  Key
13 92076173 2 Relay
*33 92983709 1 Fuse
14 92720895 1 Harness 164
15 924995888 1 Control unit. water level *34 92434281 5 Base
, L. *35 92281427 5  Clip, retaining
16 92058726 1 Clip, retaining
17 92058734 1 Stud
. * Not illustrated
18 92058742 1 Washer, retaining
19 92520384 1 Hose assembly
HPBOOCANHPTO0CA/XP750CA/

VHP750CAXPICOCAP1050CA



DECALS & DOCUMENTATION 48

tem cpn Qty. Description Ram cpn Qty. Description
*-7 92039775 1 KIT - EXTERNAL DECALS 2 - 1 Decal, stripe
HP600 8- 1 Decal
Whisperised
*-7 92039783 1 KIT - EXTERNAL DECALS 4 1 Decal, logotype (black)
XP750 5 - 1 Decal, modet
*1-7 92039791 1 KIT - EXTERNAL DECALS . 1 Decal model
VHP700 - 2  Decal, sound power
-7 92973262 1 KIT - EXTERNAL DECALS
VHP750
*8 93178119 1 KIT - INTERNAL DECALS
*{-7 92039817 1 KIT - EXTERNAL DECALS
XPSco *8  BO253585 1 Manual, Operation and
Maintenance, with parts
*1-7 92665702 1 KIT - EXTERNAL DECALS catalogue
P1050 *10 92861509 1 Holder, manual
*y _ 1 Decal, stripe *1 92975184 1 Manual, engine
*12 83975176 1 Manual, engine parts

* Not illustrated

HPBOOCANHPTOQCA/XPTSOCA/
VHP750CAXPA00CAP1050CA



49 OPTIONS - Cold start aid

¥ 1360

tem cpn Qty. Description tem cpn Qty. Description
1-3 92417567 1  KIT-COLD START AID 4 92056589 1 Bracket
5 92397702 3m Tube
to- 1 Cable 6 02419514 1 Atomiser
2 - 1 Vahe 7 02473267 1 Botle
3 - 1 Bracket
HPB0OCANHPTODCAXPTSOCAS

VHP750CAXPA0OCAP1050CA



RECOMMENDED PARTS 50
tem Qty. Description/cpn item Qty. Description/cpn ftem Qty. Description/cpn
1- 1 92736230 5 1 35359090 10 2 92035955
35 GB KIT - SERVICE HP&00,VHP700/750 GB Element, air filter (safsty)
F KIT - ENTRETIEN GB Regulator F  Elément, filtre & air (séeurité)
P  KIT DE SERVICE F  Régulateur P Elemento de filiro de ar
I KIT - SERVIZIO P Regulador (seguranga)
E KIT DE SERVICIO | Regolatore | Elemento filtro aria (sicurezza)

NL KIT - SERVICE E Regulador E  Elemento filtro de aire
D WARTUNGSATZ NL  Regulateur ({seguridad)

DK SERVICE - KIT D Regler NL  Luchtfiiter elernent (veiligheid)
S SERVICE SATS DK Regulator D  Element, Sicherheitsluftfilter
N  SERVICE - SETT S Regulator DK Luftfilterelement (Sikkerheds)
SF  SARJA - HUOLTO N  Regulator S Sakerhetsfilterinsats, luft

SF  S&idin N Luftfilter (sikkerhset)
SF  Panos, iimansuodatin {turva-})
1 1 35163054

GB Valve, thermostatic 6 1 35583210
F  Soupape thermostatique GB Valve, two way 1) 1 92039585
P Vélvula termostatica F  Soupape bidirectionnelle GB Key
| Valvula termostatica P Vélvula de duas vias F  Clef
E  Vélvulatermostatica | Valvela a due vie P Chave
NL Thermostatische regelklep E  Vélvulade dos vias i Chiave
D  Thermosatventil NL Tweewegklep E LUave

DK  Termostatvertil D Zweiwegventi NL Spie
S  Termostatventil DK To vejs ventil D Schiissel
N Termostatventil S 2 - vigsventi BK Not
SF  Venttiili, termostaatti- N Omiapsventil S Kil for remskiva, skruvpaket

2 1 92744523 SF  Venttiili, kaksitie SNF ggﬁégrue reimhjul

GB Element, fuel filter 7 1 35592534
F  Elément, filtre 4 carburant GEB Diaphragm, unloader valve 12 1 83171635
P  Elemento filtro de combustivel F  Schéma, régulateur de GB Valve, safety
|  Elemento filtro nafta pression F  Soupape de sécurité
E Elemento filtro de combustible P Membrana, valvula de P Walvula de seguranga
NL Brandstoffilter slement descarga I Valvola di sicurezza
D Kraftstoffilter element [ Membrane, valvola di messa a E  Vélvula de seguridad

DK Breendstoffiterelement vuoto NL Veiligheidskliep
S DBranslefiterinsats E Diafragma, valvula volumétrica D  Sicherheitsventil
N Brennstoff - filter NL Membraan, Afblaas klep DK  Sikkerhedsventil
SF  Panos, polttoainesuodatin D  Membrane, Abladeventil S  Sékerhetsventil

DK Membran for aflastningsventil N  Sikkerhetsventil
S  Membran, avlastningsventil SF  Venttiili, varo-
3 1 353,1 81 61, . N  Membran for aviastningsventil
GB  Spring (minimum pressure SF  Kalvo, purkausventtilli
valve) ’ 13 1 92057967
F  Ressort (Vanne pression GB Gauge, fuel
minimum} 8 1 92035898 F  Jauge, carburant
P Mola (Valvula pressao minimaj) GB Valve, blowdown P Indicador de combustivel
I Molla (Valvola minima F  Electrovanne de mise a vide | Indicatore nafta
pressione) P  Vévula de descarga E Relgj de combustible
E  Muelle (Valvula precion I Valvola di scarico NL Brandstofmeter
minimay E  Vélvulade purga D  Anzeige, Kraftstoff

NL  Veer (Minimumdrukklep) NL Afblaasklep DK  Braendstofméaler
D  Feder(Druckhalte-ventil) D  Abblaseventi S  Branslemétare
BK  Fjeder (Trykventil minimum) DK  Blow down ventil N Brennstoffmaler
§  Spiralfiader (Minitryckventil) S Avblasningsventil SF  Mittari, polttoaine
N Fjaer (Minstetrykk ventil) N Avblasningsventil
SF  Jousi, minimipaineventiili SF  Venttiili, painesnalennus- 14 1 92082116

GB Gauge, voltmeter
F  Voltmétre
4 1 35355106 9 2 92035948 P Quadrante do voltimetro
P1050,XP900,XP750 GB Element, air filter {main) 1 Voltmetro

GB  Regulator F  Elément, primaire filtre & air E  Medidor, voltimetro
F  Régulateur P  Elemento de filtro de ar NL Voltmeter
P  Regulador | Elemento filtro aria D Anzeige, Spannumngsmesser

| Regolatore E  Elemento filtro de aire DK Voltmeter
E Regulador NL  Luchtfilter element § \Voltmeter

NL Regulateur D  Element, Hauptiuftfitter N Mdler, voltmeter
D Regler DK Luftfilterelement SF Mittari, voltti-

DK Regulator S  Huvudfiterinsats
S Regulator N Luftfilter
N  Regulator SF Panos, iimansuodatin (paa-)

SF  Saadin

HPBOOCANHPTOOCANXP7SOCA/

VHP750CA/XPO00CAP1050CA



51

RECOMMENDED PARTS

Item Qty. Description/cpn em Qty. Description/cpn #tem Qty. Description/cpn
15 1 92064567 20 1 92095363 25 1 92526391
GB Relay 24V GB Gaugse, oil level GB Valve, ball
F  Relais F  Jauge, niveat d’huile F  Robinet 4 boisseau
P Relé P Indicador nive! oleo P Vaula
| Relé | Indicatore livello clio I Valvola a sfera
E Reld E  Reloj nivel de aceite E  Vélulade bola
NL Relais NL Olispsilglas NL Kogelklep
D Relas D  Anzeige, Olstand D Ventil, Kugel
DK Rela DK  Olieniveaumaler DK Kugleventil
S Reld S  OQljsnivimatare S  Kulventil
N Rele N  Oljenivimaler N  Kuleventil
SF  Rele SF  Mittari, dfymadra SF  Venttill, kuula-
21 1 92120013 26 1 92658095
16 1 82065747 GB  Cap, fuel filler GB Elemsnt, oil filtter
GB Belt, drive -Fan F  Bouchon, réservoir de F  Elément, filtre 4 huile
F  Courroie de transmission - carburant P Elemento de filtro de bleo
Ventilateur P  Tamp&o, bocal gasoleo | Elemento filtro olio
P Correia - Ventilador i Tappo def serbatoio carburante E  Elemento filtro de aceite
| Cinghia - Ventola E  Tapén boca de combustible NL  Qliefifter element
E Correa de transmision - NL Tankdop D  Element, Offilter
Ventilador D  Kraftstoffeinfiliverschiuf DK Oliefilterelement
NL Snaar - Ventilator DK Brandstofdasksel S  Oljefilterinsats
D  Antriebsriemen - Liifter S  Branslelock N Ofjefilter
DK Driviem - Ventilator N  Tanklokk SF  Panos, dljynsuodatin
S Drivrem - Flakt SF  kansi, polttoaineen tayttdaukon
N Drivreim - Vifte 27 1 926858103
SF  Hihna, kéaytto- Tuulstin GB Belt, dI'.IVG ~-Alternator
22 1 93164762 F  Courroie de transmission -
GB Tachomster Alternateur
F  Compte-tour P Correia - Alternador
17 2 92071182 P  Conta-rotagoes | CGinghia - Altanatore
GB Element, cil filter | Tachimetro E  Correa de transmision -
F  Elément, filtre & huile E  Cuentarrevoluciones Alternador
P  Elemento de filtro de bleo NL  Toerenteller NL  Snaar - Dynamo
1 Etemento filtro olio D  Tachometer D Antriebsriemen -
E  Elemento filtro de aceite DK Omdrejningsviser Drehstromlichtmaschine
NL  Qliefilter element S Varvrdknare DK Drivrem - Generator
D  Element, Olfitter N Turteller S  Drivrem - Genarator
DK Oliefitterelement SF  Pydrintdnopeusmittari N  Drivreim -
5  Oljefiterinsats Vekselstromsgeanerator
N  Oljefitter 23 1 892419290 SF  Hihna, kayttd- Laturi
SF  Panos, dljynsuodatin GB  Indicator
F  Indicateur
18 1 92076173 P Indicador 28 1 92698240
GB Relay 12V | Indicatore GB Gauge, pressure
F  Relais E Indicador F  Manométre
P Relé NL Indicateur P Manometro
I Relé D  Anzeiger I Manometro pressione
E Relé DK  Indikator E  Mandmetro
NL Relais S  Indikator NL Manometer
D Relais N Indikator D Druckanzeige
DK Rel= SF  Merkkivalo DK Manometer
S Reld S  Manometer
N Rele 24 192513183 N Manometer
SF  Rele GB  Silencer SF  Mittari, paine-
F  Silencieux
P  Silenciador
19 1 92086719 | Silenziatore
GB Key-switch E Silenciador
F  Clef - commutateur NL  Demper
P Interruptor de chave D  Schalldampfer
| Chiavetta interruttore DK Lyddaemper
E Uave interruptor S  Ludddmpare
NL  Sleutel-schakelaar N  Lyd-demper
D  Schlisselschalter SF  Aanenvaimennin
DK Tesndingskontakt
§ Téndningslas
N Nokkslbryter
SF  Virtalukko
HPE0OCANHP700CAXPTS0CA/

VHP750CA/XPIO0OCAP1050CA



RECOMMENDED PARTS

52

tem Qty. Description/cpn item Qty. Description/cpn item GQty. Description/cpn
29 1 92721422 35 2581 92735117 5 1 35575471
GB Gauge, oil pressure GB Oil, Compressor GB Gasket
F  Manométre, pression d’huite F  Huile compresseur F  Joint
P Indicador pressao oleo P leo do compressor P  Junta
I Manometro pressione clio | Qlie compressore I Guarnizione
E  Reloj presién de aceite E Aciete del compresor E Junta
NL  Oliedrukmeter NL Olie in kempressor NL  Pakking
D  Anzeige, Oldruck D  Kompressordl D  Dichtung
DK Olietryksméler DK Kompoessorolie DK  Pakning
S  Oljetrycksmanometer S  Kompressorolja S  Packning
N  Oljetryklondler N  Kompresscrolje N Pakning
SF  Mittari, éljynpaine SF  Oljy, kompressorin SF Tiiviste
1- 1 92735125 6 2 35278942
30 1 92721430 25 GB KIT - GASKET/'O’ RING GB 'O’Ring
GB Gauge, water temperature F KIT - JOINTS/O-RING F  Joint torique
F  Thermométre, température P KIT - JUNTAS/'O’RING P 'O'ring
d’'eau | KIT - GUARNIZIONI/O-RING | Tenuta
P Indicador temperatura agua E  KIT DE JUNTAS/TORICAS E  Juntatérica
I Termometro temperatura acqua NL KIT - PAKKING/O’'RING NL ‘'O'Ring
E Relojtemperatura de agua D DICHTUNGS / O-RING-SATZ 0 ‘O'Ring
NL Watertemperatuurmeter DK PAKNINGS- OG O-RINGS DK O-Ring
D  Wassertemperaturanzeiger SET S O-Ring
DK Vandtemperaturméler S PACKNINGS-/O-RINGSATS N  O-Ring
S Vattentemp.maétare N  PAKNINGSETT SF  O-rengas
N  Vanntemperaturméler SF SARJA - TIVISTE/O-
SF  Mittari, veden lampétila RENGAS 7 2 95823688
GB ‘O'Ring
F  Joint torique
3 1 92721448 1 1 965214524 P ‘O'ring
GB Gauge, temperature GB 'O'Ring I Tenuta
F  Affichage température F  Joint torique E  Junta tdrica
P Termdmetro P 'O'ring NL “O'Ring
{  Termomstro I Tenuta D ‘O'Ring
E Indicador temperatura E  Juntatérica DK O-Ring
NL Temperatuurmeter NL ‘O'Ring S 0©O-Ring
D Temperaturanzeige D ‘ORing N O-Ring
DK Termometer DK O-Ring SF O-rengas
S Temperaturmétare S O-Ring
N Temperatur maler N O-Ring 8 1 30549919
SF  Mittari, 1ampé- SF  O-rengas GB Gasket
F  Joint
32 1 92735125 2 1 36575570 P Junta
GB Gasket set GB Gasket | Guarnizione
F  Jeudejoints F  Jeint E Jdunta
P  Conjunto de juntas P  Junta NI Pakking
| Serie guarnizioni | Guarnizione D Dichtung
E  Conjunto de juntas E Junta DK Pakning
NL Pakkingset NL Pakking 8  Packning
D  Dichtungsbausatz D Dichtung N  Pakning
DK Pakningssast DK Pakning SF  Tiiviste
S Packningsats S Packning
N Pakningsett N Pakning 9 1 35328244 .
SF  Tivistesarja SF  Tiiviste GFB .?::?\]t Unlcader Piston
33 1 92762758 3 2 92058551 P Junta
GB  Switch, temperature GB Gasket, Separator Element | Tenuta
F (airend) F  Joint E Sello
P Sécurité température P Junta NL Keerring
| Interruptor temperatura I Guarnizione D  Dichtung
E Interruttore, temperatura E Junta DK Teetning
NL Interruptor de temperatura NL Pakking § Téatning
D  Temperatuurschakelaar B  Dichtung N Tetning
OK  Schalter, Temperatur OK Pakning SF Tiiviste
S  Termostat S Packning
N  Temperaturvakt N  Pakning
SF Temperatur vakt SF Tiiviste 10 1 35328251 '
Kytkin, lAmpétila G8 Ggsket, Piston Housing
4 1 92058544 F  Joint
GB Gasket, Discharge Fipe P Junta
a4 5 92735109 F Joint | Guarnizione
GB Oil, Compressor P Junta E Junta
F  Huile compresseur | Guarnizione NL Pakking
P leo do compressor E Junta D Dichtung
I Qlie compressare NL Pakking DK Pakning
E Aciete del compresor D Dichtung S  Packning
NL  Olie in kompressor DK Pakning N Pakning
D Kompressordl §  Packning SF Thiviste
DK Kompoessorolie N  Pakning
§ Kompressorolja SF  Tiiviste
N  Kompressorolje
SF  Oljy, kompressorin
HPGOOCANHPTOOCA/XP7S0CA!

VHP750CA/XPO00CAFP1050CA



53 RECOMMENDED PARTS

ftem Qty. Description/cpn ttem Qty. Description/cpn Rem Qty. Description/cpn
" 1 35210087 16 2 92095421 21 35597723
Gasket GB ‘O’Ring Gasket
Joint F  Joint torique Joint
Junta P 'Q’ring Junta
Guarnizione I Tenuta Guarnizione
Junta E Juntatdrica Junta
Pakking NL ‘O’Ring Pakking
Dichtung D ‘O'Ring Dichtung
Pakning DK ©-Ring Pakning
S Packning S O-Ring Packning
N  Pakning N C-Ring Pakning
SF  Tiiviste SF 0-rengas Tiiviste
12 1 35572494 17 1 35192129 95023388
GB Gasket, gearcase GB Gasket ‘0" Ring
F Joint F  Joint Joint torique
P  Guarnizione P Junta ‘0’ ring
I Junta I Guarnizione Tenuta
E Junta E Junta Junta térica
NL  Pakking NL  Pakking 'O'Ring
D  Dichtung D  Dichtung ‘O'Ring
DK Pakning DK Pakning O-Ring
S Packning S Packning O-Ring
N  Pakning N Pakning 0O-Ring
SF SF  Tiiviste 0-rengas
13 1 95431482 18 1 92517846 92707538
GB (Gasket GB Gasket Gasket
F  Joint F  Joint Joint
P Junta P Junta Junta
| Guarnizione I Guarnizione Guarnizione
E Junta E Junta Junta
NL  Pakking NL Pakking Pakking
D  Dichtung D Dichtung Dichtung
DK Pakning DK Pakning Pakning
S  Packning § Packning Packning
N  Pakning N  Pakning Pakning
SF  Tiiviste SF Tiiviste Tiiviste
14 2 95765806 19 4 92293661 35594571
GB 'O’'Ring GB Seal Gasket
F  Joint torique F  Joint Joint
P 'Q'ring P Junta Junta
k Tenuta | Tenuta Guarnizione
E Juntatbrica E Sello Junta
NL ‘O'Ring NL Keerring Pakking
D ‘'ORing D Dichtung Dichtung
DK O-Ring DK Taetning Pakning
S O-Ring S Tatning Packning
N O-Ring N Tetning Pakning
SF 0O-rengas SF  Tiiviste Tiiviste
15 2 92095413 95358164
GB 'O'Ring 20 1 92058932 ‘0O’ Ring
F  Joint torique GB Gaskst Joint torique
P 'O'ring F  Joint 'Q" ring
I Tenuta P Junta Tenuta
E  Juntatbrica | Guarnizione Junta térica
NL ‘O'Ring E Junta ‘O'Ring
D ‘O'Ring NL  Pakking ‘O'Ring
DK O-Ring D  Dichtung O-Ring
S O-Ring DK Pakning C-Ring
N O-Ring S Packning O-Ring
SF O-rengas N  Pakning 0-rengas
SF  Tiiviste
HPEDOCANHPTOOCA/XP7S50CAS

VHP750CAXPO00CAP1050CA



RECOMMENDED PARTS

54

ftem OQty. Description/cpn tem Qty. Description/cpn ftem Qty. Description/cpn
1- 1 92736446 4 1 356801517 9 1 35572494
18 GB KIT-AIREND OVERHAUL GB Bearing GB Gasket
F  KIT - AIREND F  Roulement F  Joint
P KIT - CONJUNTO "AIREND" P Rolamento P Junta
AIREND I Cuscinetto | Guarnizione
I  KIT - RICONDIZIONAMENTO E Rodamiento E Junta
E KIT - AIREND NL Lager NL Pakking
NL KIT - VOOR AIREND D Lager D  Dichtung
REVISIE DK Leje DK Pakning
D REPARATURSATZ, S Lager S Packning
VERDICHTERBLOCK N Lager N Pakning
DK REPARATIONSSAET - SF  Laakeri SF  Tiiviste
EFTERSYN AF LUFTENDE
SKRUVPAKET GB Bearing GB ‘'O'Ring
N REPARASJONSSETT FOR F  Roulement F  Joint torique
LUFTENDE P Rolamento P 'O'ring
SF SARJA - PAINEILMAP- | Cuscinetto | Tenuta
UOLEN KORJAUS E  Rodamiento E  Juntatdrica
NL Lager NL ‘'O'Ring
D Lager D 'O'Ring
1 1 35313550 DK Leje DK O-Ring
GB Bearing S Lager 8 O-Ring
F  Roulement N  Lager N O-Ring
P  Rolamento SF  Laakeri SF 0O-rengas
b e 6 1 35594571 1 1 35503482
NL Lager GB Ggsket GB Seal
D Lager F  Jeint F  Joint
DK Leje P Junta F  Junta
S Lager } Guarnizione | Tenuta
N Lager E Junta E Sello
SF  Laakeri NL Pakking NL Keerring
D  Dichtung D  Dichtung
2 2 35313568 DK Pakning DK Teetning
GB Bearing S Packning S  Tatning
F  Roulement N  Pakning N Tetning
P  Rolamente SF Tiviste SF  Tiiviste
I Cuscinstto
& Rodamiento ! C;B éissi'g% 12 1 35593508
Bylivesd F  Joint GB Seal
DK Leje P Junta F Joint
S lager I Guarnizione P Junta
N  Lager E Junta | Tenuta
SF  Laakeri NL  Pakking E Sello
D  Dichtung NL  Keerring
3 2 39437686 DK Pakning D  Dichtung
GB Bearing S  Packning DK Teetning
F  Roulement N  Pakning S  Tatning
P Rolamsnto SF Tiiviste N  Tetning
I Cuscinetto SF Tiiviste
E  Rodamiento 8 1 35210087
NL Lager GB Gasket
D Lager F  Joint
DK Leje P Junta
S Lager | Guarniziong
s 5 e
g ing
SF Lasken D Dichtung
DK Pakning
S Packning
N  Pakning
SF Tiiviste
HPGOOCANHPTO0CAXP7S0CA!

VHP750CA/XPS00CAP1050CA



95

RECOMMENDED PARTS

ltem Gty. Description/cpn Kkem Qty. Description/cpn tem Qty. Description/cpn
13 2 35299361 17 1 35104082 2 2 920350955
GB Shim set GB Locknut GB Element, air filter
F  Jeudscales F  Ecrou F  Elément, filtre & air
P Conjunto de calgos P  Porca de freio P  Elemento de filtro de ar
| Serie spessori |  Controdado | Elemento fittro aria
E Conjunto de suplementos E  Tuerca de seguridad E Elemento filttro de aire
NL  Set, vulplaat NL Borgmoer NL  Luchtfiter element
D Beilagsbausatz D Sicherungsmutter D Luftfilterslement
DK Set, shims DK LAsemartrik DK Luftfilterslement
§  Sats shims S Lasmutter S  Luftfiltterinsats
N  Shimsett N  Lasemutter N Luftfilter
SF Saatdlevysarja SF  Lukkomutteri SF  Panos, ilmansuodatin
14 4 38437009 18 1 95358164
GB  Shim set GB ‘O’ Ring 3 2 92071182
F  Jeude cales F  Joint torique GB Element, oil filter
P Conjunto de calgos P ‘O'ring F  Elément, fittre & huile
| Serie spessori I Tenuta P Elemento de filtro de 6leo
E  Conjunto de suplementos E  Junta torica {  Elemento filtro olio
NL  Set, vulplaat NL ‘O’Ring E  Elemento filtro de aceite
D  Beilagebausatz D ‘O'Ring NL  Oliefilter element
DK Sat, shims DK O-Ring D  Element, Offilter
S  Sats shims S O-Ring DK OQliefilterelement
N  Shimsett N O-Ring S  Oljefilterinsats
SF Saatdlevysarja SF 0-rengas N  Oljefitter
SF  Panos, dljynsuocdatin
15 6 39437017 1-4 1 92658186
GB  Shim set GB KIT - FILTER SERVICE 4 1 92658095
F  Jeudecales F  KIT - ENTRETIEN DES GB Element, oi filter
P  Conjunto de calgos FILTRES F  Elément, filtre & huile
| Serie spessori P  KIT - SERVIGO DO FILTRO P Elemento de filtro de dieo
E  Conjunto de suplementos | KIT - FILTRI I Elemento filtro olio
NL  Set, vulplaat E KIT DE FILTROS E  Elemento filtro de aceite
D  Beilagebausatz NL KIT - FILTER SERVICE NL  Oliefilter element
DK Saet, shims D SATZ - FILTERWARTUNG D  Element, Offilter
S  Sats shims DK FILTER KIT - SERVICE DK Oliefilterelement
N Shimsett S FILTERSERVICE SATS S  Oljefiterinsats
SF Saitélevysarja N  FILTERSETT N Oljefilter
SF SARJA - SUODATINTEN SF  Panos, dljynsuodatin
16 4 39437025 HUOLTO
GB Shim set 5 1 92744523
F Jeudecales GB Element, fuel filter
P  Conjunto de calgos 1 2 92035948 F  Elément, filtre & carburant
I Serie spessori GB  Element, air filter P Elemento filtro de combustivel
E  Conjunto de suplementos F  Elément, filtre & air | Elemento fittro nafta
NL  Set, vulplaat P Eilemento de filtro de ar E  Elemento filtro de combustible
D Beilagebausatz 1 Elemento filtro aria NL Brandstoffilter element
DK Sest, shims E  Elemento filtro de aire D  Kraftstoffilter element
S  Sats shims NL  Luchtfilter element DK Braendstoffiterslement
N  Shimsett D Luftfilterelement S Branslefilterinsats
SF Saatdlevysarja DK Luftfilterelement N  Brennstoff - filter
S Luftfilterinsats SF Panos, polttoainesuodatin
N Luftfilter
SF  Panos, iimansuodatin

HPSOOCANHPTOOCAXPTSOCA/
VHP750CAXPI0OCAPI050CA



GLOSSARY OF PARTS "not illustrated”

56

Language Translation Language Translatlon Language Translation
GB * Not illustrated GB Capscrew Socket Head GB Decal, sound power
F * Non illustré F Boulon & téte F Décalcomanie, volume sonore
P * Nao ilustrado P Parafuso sextavado interior P Autocolante, potencia sonora
i * Non illustrato | Tappo filettato | Targhetta, livello potenza
E * No dibujado E Tornillo de caperuza acustica
NL * Niet geillustreerd NL Imbusbout E Calcomania, nivel sonoro
D * Nicht abgebildet D Innensechskantschraube NL Sticker, geluids niveau
DK * |kke illustrerst DK Saetskrue D Aufkleber, Schalistirke
S * Ej visat s Insexskruv DK Decal, lydeffakt
N * |kke illustrert N Unbrakoskrue S Dekal, ljudstyrka
SF * Ei kuvaa SF Kantaruuvi, uppokantainen N Merke - Lydtrykk
SF Siirtekuva, aaniteho
GB Tt Option GB Clip, hose
F 1+ Option F Fixation flexible GB Decal, stripe
P 1t Opgoes P Bragadeira, tubo F Décalcomanis, bande
| t Opzionale 1 Fascetta per tubo P Autocolante, Faixa
E 1t Opcion E Clip de manguera | Targhetta, a striscia
NL 1t Extra NL Slangkiem E Calcomania, tira
D t Option D Schiauch - Befestigungsclip NL Sticker, streep
BK 1t Tilbeher DK Spaendebind, slange D Aufkleber, Streifen
S Tt Tillval s Slangkldmma DK Decal, stribe
N 1t Ekstrautstyr N Laseklips S Dekal, rand
SF 1 Lisavaruste SF Kiristin, letkun- N Merke - Stripe
- — SF Siirtokuva, juova
GB Base GB Clip, retaining
F Socle F Clip
P Base P Abragadeira GB Element, fuel filter
| Base | Fascetta di ritegno F Elément, filtre & carburant
E Base E Retenedor P Elemento filtre de combustivel
NL Vost NL Zekeringsbeugel I Elemento filtro nafta
D Sockel D Befestigungsclip E Elemento filtro de combustible
DK Sokkel DK LAseblik NL Brandstoffilter element
S Underrede S Lésring D Krafistoffilter element
N Festepiate N Laseklips DK Braendstoffilterelement
SF Alusta SF Kiristin, kiinnitys- S Branslefilterinsats
N Brennstoff - filter
GB ol aB Docal SF Panos, polttoainesuodatin
F Boulon F Décalque
P Parafuso P Autocolante GB Element, oil filter
| Vite I Targhetta F Elément, filtre & huile
E Tornillo E Etiqueta P Elemento de filtro de bleo
NL Bout NL Sticker [ Elemento filtro olio
D Bolzen D Aufkleber E Elemento filtro de aceite
DK Bolt DK Decal NL Oliefitter element
S Bult ] Dekal ) Olfilter slement
N Bolt N Merke DK Qliefilterelement
SF Pultti SF Sirtckuva S Oijefilterinsats
N Oljefitter
GB Brake assembly (ieft hand) GB Decal, logotype (black) SF Fancs, dljynsuodatin
F Ensemble de freins gauche F Décalcomanie, logotype (noir}
P Conjunto de travao L.E. P Autocolante, Logotipo (preto) GB Fuse
} Complessivo freno LS | Targhetta, logotipo (nero) F Fusible
E Conjunto de freno (izquierda) E Calcomania, logotipo {(negro) P Fusivel
NL Rem {compleet) links NL Sticker, logotype (zwart) | Fusibili
D Bremsen-Bausatz, links 3] Aufkleber, Logo (schwarz) E Fusibile
DK Bremsesast (venstre) DK Decal, logotype (sort) NL Zekering
5 Broms komplett (vanster) S Gullegotypdekal (svart) D Sicherung
N Bremse (venstre) N Merke - IR Logo (svart) DK Sikring
SF Jarruasennelma (vasen) SF Siirtokuva, logotyyppi (musta) S Sakring
N Sikring
GB Cable SF Varoke
F Cable GB Decal, model
P Cabo F Décalcomanie, modéle
| Cavo P Autocolante, Modelc
E Cable | Targhstta, modello
NL Kabel E Calcomania, modelo
D Kabel NL Sticker, model
DK Kabel D Autkleber, Modell
S Elkabel DK Decal, modet
N Kabel S Modelldekal
SF Kaapeli N Merke - modellstarrelse
SF Siirtokuva, maili
HPBOOCANVHPTOOCA/XPTS0CA!

VHP750CAXPO00CAP1050CA



57

GLOSSARY OF PARTS ’not illustrated”

Language  Translation Language Translation Language Translation
GB Holder, manual GB Locknut, Nyloe GB Nut
F Etui manusl F Ecrou, "Nyloc™ F Ecrou
p Suporte, manual P Porca de freio, "Nyloc” P Porca
| Staffa manuale | Controdado, "Nyloc” | Dado
E Soporte del manual E Tuerca de seguridad, "Nyloc” E Tuerca
NL Handboekhouder NL Borgmoer, "Nyloc™ NL Moer
D Handbuchtasche D Sicherungsmutter "Nyloc” D Mutter
DK Holder for manual DK Lasementrik, "Nyloc™ DK Metrik
s Fack for instruktionsbok S LAsmutter, "Nyloc” S8 Mutter
N Holder for instruksjonsbok N t Asemutter, "Nyloc" N Mutter
SF Pidin, kasivarainen SF Lukkomutteri * Nyloc* SF Mutteri
GB KIT - EXTERNAL DECALS GB Lockwasher GB Screw
F KIT - DECALCOMANIES F Rondelle d'arrét F Vis
EXTERNES P Anilha de aperto P Parafuso
P KIT - AUTOCOLANTES | Rosetta di sicurezza | Vite
EXTERIORES E Arandela de presion E Tornillo
| KIT - SERIE DI TARGHETTE NL Borgring NL Schroef
ESTERNE ; D Sicherungsscheibe D Schraube
E KIT - CALCOMANIAS DK Liseskive DK Skrue
EXTERNAS ) LAsbricka S Skruv
NL KIT - STICKERS N Lasaskive N Skrue
BUITENKANT SF Lukkoaluslevy SF Ruuvi
D SATZ - AUBERE
DK agfﬁ-léi?sgss TET - GB Manual, Operation and GB Setscrew
UDVENDIGE DECALS Maintenance, with parts F Vis
s SATS UTVANDIGA F catalogue P Parafusos
DEKALER Manuel d'utilisation et de | Vite
N SETT - MERKER piéces détachées E Tornillo
UTVENDIGE P d'entretien, avec catalogue NL Instelschroef
SE SARJA - ULKOISET Manual de operacéo e D Stellschraube
SIRTOKUVAT | manutengao, com lista de DK Satskrue
pecas s Stallskruv
E Libre d’'uso @ manutenzione, N Pinneskrue
GB KIT - INTERNAL DECALS con lista ricambi SF Asetusruuvi
F KIT - DECALCOMANIES Manual de mansjo y
INTERNES NL mantenimiento, con lista de
P KIT - AUTOCOLANTES repuestos GB Support
INTERIORES Bedienings- en F Support
! KIT - SERIE DI TARGHETTE D onderhoudshandboek, P Suporte
INTERNE onderdelenkatalogus I Supporto
E KIT - CALCOMANIAS Betriebs- und E Soporte
INTERNAS DK Wartungshandbuch mit NL Steun
NL KIT - STICKERS Ersatzteilliste O Stitze
BINNENKANT Drifts-og DK Beslag
D SATZ INNERE AUFKLEBER S vedligeholdelsesmanual, med S Faste
DK MONTERINGSSZET - reservedelsliste N Brakett
INDVENDIGE DECALER Drifts- och SF Tuki
5 SATS INVANDIGA N underhalisinstruktion med
DEKALER reservdelslista
N SETT - MERKER SF Instruksjonsbok, med GFB ‘g:: ::I:a
INNVENDIGE delekatalog P Anilha
SF SARJA - SISAISET TARRAT Ohj?kl'l]'a, kéyttd ja huolto t Rondella
seka varaosaluettelo £ Arandela
GB Ke NL Ring ]
F Clgi" GB Manual, engine D Unterlegscheibe
P Chave F Manuel ds le moteur bK Skive
| Chiave P Manual do motor S Bricka
E Lave I Libretto motore N Skive
NL Spie E Manual del motor SF Aluslevy
D Schlissel NL Handboek voor mator
DK Not n] Handbuch - Motor
S Kil for remskiva, skruvpaket DK Manual, motorproducenter
N Kite skrue - reimhjul ) Instruktionsbok, motor
SF Selitys N Instruksjonsbok for motor
SF Ohjekirja, moottori
GB Locknut GB Manual, engine parts
F Ecrou F Manusel, pidces de le moteur
P Porca de freio P Manual de pegas do motor
I Controdado | Lista ricambi motore
E Tuerca de seguridad E Manual, piezas del motor
NL Borgmoer NL Handboek, motor onderdelen
D Sicherungsmutter D Handbuch - Motorbauteile
DK Lasemenrtrik DK Manual, motordele
S Lasmutter S Reservdelslista, Motor
N Lasemutter N Instruksjonsbok for motor
SF Lukkomutteri SF Ohjekirja, moottorin osat
HPB0OCANHPTOOCA/XP7SOCA/!

VHP750CA/XPA00CAP1050CA




VO050 1 drv D008 X052 dMA

INO0SLAXAD00LJHAN D009 H
2 ‘22620826 S€ 'S0YS6026 62 '98619026 1 'v692v026 82 '8v92£026 Ov ‘09602689 1Z '69282ESE
2 '08220€26 S€ 'I6E56026 ZF 11819026 1 ‘g/82v026 Ov ‘98025026 OF '2S6v0268 26 12 '1528265E
& '2L220EZ6 S¢ ‘6RESE0ZE 2 'S9685026 1'o9gey0es 41 'S '2iE92026 OF 'SYBYOZER 26 ‘)2 ‘preseLst
1 ‘91120626 5£'LLESE026 2 '16685026 I '258eY026 8¢ 'S21€2026 OF ‘LE6Y0268 12 '9E282ESE
}'8S020626 (G 'GE '£9ESE026 Z '0v685026 1 'SpEZr0Z6 Z'¥5880106 0+ ‘626+0268 12 '8Te8TEsE
¢ '60020€26 GE 'YE6VE02Z6 £6 ‘20695026 } 'LEBEYOCE Z 'S81E0106 0! '298v0268 1Z '01g8gese
| '€66108C6 11 'BSEVE0ZE 21 ‘v2685026 Z '8282v0z6 £ '19615268 g 'over0zes 12 'v0222€5E
Z 'l '66666226 Z'/9816026 £f ‘91695026 L ‘11821026 ¥ ‘6LEISZER £1 '8£8¥0268 B¢ '6BELZESE
+ 18666226 Z ‘2816026 £2 19185026 } 'e0821026 2€ 'vva6vzen 2€'028v0268 05 ‘92 191BIEE
L ‘61666226 0 ‘0v8L8026 ¥ Ty 295026 } 'SBL2¥026 21 "1L61E268 Z€'218v0268 S 'L 'QOSEIESE
+ '0v666226 0 '268/8026 b 'YE185026 | '18L2¥026 81 ‘€9616268 1€ 'v0RV0Z6 VG 'L '0SSEIESE
§ CEBE6226 o1,y 51 400026 b ‘92195026 1 '6L22V026 6 '2261£268 26 960268 4¥ 'SEZZI0ESE
} '¥2666226 21 '68858026 9z ‘91295026 I 1922¥026 6F ‘v161E268 1 '02200268 bZ '9eIL0ese
! :9l656336 96 ‘09269026 91 '£6585026 I ‘€6L2P026 6% '9061€268 ge'ogesziee S5 '8 HOE662SE
Y 10686228 BE'26268026 26 '6E '1SS9G026  'BvL2v0z8 2¢ ‘09816268 £b ‘29802188 #g LeeseEse
65 SE 18986338 oo vz ahapaoes 26 66 ‘vroecozs + ‘8eL2v0z8 2€ ‘2816288 H '2LYS 188 ¥ '61296058
‘ a|gggsgaze £F ' 11808026 £2 '£9185026 I ‘0zL2¥026 ££'GIBICTER  #S '8 '|LZTBEVEE £°109625E
& zﬁ;:::: £2'v2 'pi¥61026 92 ‘90185026 ' :3“-3’035 1€ '2S2IE2EB  vG '8 '9BOLEVEE =‘—:~‘3 :69095399
~ ‘0608226 16 '2p ‘62182026 92 '08095026 Fid .969317036 Le 'sheLeeen GG '8 'SZ0LEPBE 84 IIBQOGZQE
61 '0B08L226 £t ‘08552026 ¥Z ‘22085026 .‘ ‘999317035 1€ '62E1ET6e S6'g 'LI0LEVEE oz '99 +egesE
N 2 'vars1026 vz 'voogsozs 04 6 ‘689%036 PL'CYO0ECE8 S5 '8 'BO0LEVEE v ‘i“99399
© ‘05511226 2°1€952026 05 '296.5026 66 Eeacvocs ¥4 96206268 8 '£4698v6E 92 T80V8eE
vp 6EL L1226 8¢ '08€1.£026 8€ ‘99025026 yi Sa5Lv0ce ¥4 ‘88206268 12'09vezLoe  8E €2 260E8ISE
| ‘assconzs ... S 226895026 ¥1 ‘25517026 b1 '29205268 12 'ZSHTTLOE £2 '¥80E825¢E
e 150 ‘28112026 11 61195026 9 ‘99v 14026 #1 ‘50208268 14 'geesozee 6
#€ '02 ‘90285226 0 ‘99112026 ‘ 65 L+02E o1 16106268 A 42 ‘62 '910E8ZSE
. 8v ‘69595026 ‘
¥E Gclosees I ‘11602026 11 11695026 a°'Lyr 1026 ZI ‘95006268 ¥S 7 21510958 £2 Bo0e8eSe
sz :uwszszzs FROBOLOZE g o 45685010V .1 2005263 oo L€ ‘£5E0825¢
12 '10v£5226 : . eyt zs
6E YrELSZZE ‘ ISSELQOZS 51 '00£55026 ¥ LSL0v0C6 01 'sioocees  ©F £ BRLIOSSE oo ressese
6 65195226 9 166299026 o6 10255026 6¥ :LLBBF-‘OZB 09 'L0008T68  ppigey po e 96 '9/86.25¢
¥€ ‘51095226 :: ,:Zzzz:: 41 °91 '5.885026 z: ;Zig: ‘:T :;:zz:zz ¥ 'Z ‘B0SEBSSE & :0995‘399
b '188v5226 o ¥ ‘08625026 ‘ G ‘8 ‘Z8YEBSSE £¢ £¥86Le5E
or'0zeszs ‘msgozs £2 'EVE0S026 .6” ‘guseozs 81716150888 oo o ecapoge  8E 42 'L296L2SE
o 'v61 65226 e ‘eovsgoas cz'cecosozs 78 2 ‘gagseoas 91 '98950Z60 1= 68116558 g6 ' 1086.25¢
be ‘€€ ‘62085226 . $ ‘ngggozs 1€ 'S166+026 o¢ ‘63369036 81 '8.950268 jz'eoriegee LV 'i€BEL2SE
sz'zserzes | Y L9500 1€ "6696+026 0E koeeeocs ¥4 'levs0e6e £1 ‘980V8SSE £ '2e36025E
OF ‘SEL15226 1€ 65549028 1€ 1886+026 v¥ 7906E0C GE'eWS0268 .y ) zesse £'6962925¢
26 'SOvSL126 g1 '9zsre026 21 ‘5016v026 /6 61688026 %6 'SOVS0Z88  gp gz ‘0ggsLSEE £ '9562925¢
22 08969125 21 ‘eyvb9026 2 6 "0068E0Z6 11 'YeZS0eEs e sa1656 2600816250
12 1L080126 O£ ‘SEvbB0E6  '¥2 ‘€2 'L606Y026 & '2688€026 {1 ‘6250268 26 ‘66 02662658 62 'SRaPI25E
16 02 ‘€ L00Z126 2 "L 0PPE026 2€ "v106¥0Z8 1€ 'v888E0CE PLILEES0CBE Lo one)suasace Lt ‘EPSPLESE
b 'zo6ellze LS ¥ 15129026 62 ‘0668026 1€ 82980026 vi '£2250268 J'ososscee S 66 'I800IESE
70821126 02 ‘¥2 128026 £1 ‘9218026 i€ "0998E026 v ‘51250268 bs 6Z '8 10258
gp 'ciceLlze 05 'ZP ‘91129026 82 ‘86017026 +€ '2598E026 v1 ‘66150268 ‘€S L 'vE¥2.LSSE SZ 'SP 1Z61SE
v '€ 'SEEI1IZE 11799029026  2¥ 'LE '9MEVOTE S1 '£9BSE0CE 1 18150268 /£ '928v 1858 £6 ‘62126158
2b 'C ‘26460126 L1 ‘85029026 0Z ‘8S0£P026 06 ‘a1 ,gg?geoas 11 'eL150268 05 ‘92 '06DBSESE 05 'I¥ ‘PSOEOLSE
£€ *¥Z600126 82 ‘1¥029026 ZE “LYOEYO2B c I '/S1S0268  0G ‘92 ‘Q0MSSESE 66 '/ 'ZBOPOLGE
[ ‘1296026 14 ‘52029026 61 '6962¥026  '0G ‘Sl ‘BYBSEOZE 1 ‘28150268 L 'E8GLELSE S '89r101GE
SE “14v56026 11 ‘60029026 $Z°'1S62Y026 0§ 'SZ '86BSE0ZE L 'v2150268 12 '1692EESE 12 '2222L0SE
SC ‘BEYSE026 14 '£6619026 02 '¥v62v026 9 ‘o¥Pre0Z6 #1 ‘91150268 12 'teageese 52 '51£5980€
£6 'SE 12456026 14 'GB619026 92 ‘98621026 9 ‘8EY¥E0Z6 11 ‘06050268 12 '99S1EESE 1+ "0EY2290E
£6 '€ ‘1756026 82 ‘¥¥619026 1 ‘2062¢026 OF ‘D00EE0ZE 11 'v20C0268 12 ‘QIGIEESE 26 LY ‘BIB6YSOS
AV F NdD AV B NdD HOVA 3 NID A9Vd B NdD AV R NdD AIV ¥ NdD ADVA R NdD
@G  X3JANINdD



V0501 /Y D006d X/ W O0SLdHA
NOOSLIXNO00LdHAWO008dH

26 ‘92 ‘98952866 S 'G588G1E6 22'89124126 g€ '26250.26 1€ '8529¥526 /P '|SESSYEs Z'09160¢c26

€5 '12 ‘90899.56 92 '681251€6 61 'SYLLLIZE 8E 'v8250LE6 bE '9eOvrST6 £2 'Y IIYE6 2 ‘2516026

L VZOVbESE L ‘60259626 i4'1962LL26 g€ ‘9250426 Z1 ‘819¥¥526 £ ' 19EbEYZ6 Z 'Sv 160826

cczaniovcs  OF 67 169£9628 L€ '9682L.426 92 ‘94420426 £€ '0820¥526 g€ '85002+26 2 '[8160626

- 0¢ '62 '£89£8626 £ ‘69689226 8'95620426 O/ ‘G ‘VOBBESZE  OF 'LE ‘C9SBLYEE 2 '£0160EZ6

9 'c825.626 0 ‘62 '8.299.26 22 '61£00426 0€ '0L49E526 8 ‘v1G61P2E 2 56060826

eg 'y VQQL§9€96 6 '292E.626 / '6E629.26 IS '0vee6926 61 '68L18626  1G '9% ‘06261926 2 *18060€26

R Gl1'LLBLI6E6 26 '62 '95.29.26 L 'v08.6926 1€ '0BY1EST6 or 18621126 Z '6L060£26

. 9! '6v.09626 g1 '180.5.26 12'e6£46926 1S '0€ '16£92526 Z'S0Lpivee g 'v£980EZ8

4 ‘beeseess ! *15805626 £'61595.26 #¥ '68106926 0¥ 0422526 16 ' L1960V26 2 '92980€26

+ VeLeETEs 41 '0S060626 5§ 1€ '9408926 € ‘24402526 8 ‘20426626 Z 'g1980€28

f2'061€£9256 94 ‘esgeoegs U9 © TESPLCe 1€ '89208926 0Z '01+02526 92 '99¥S6£26 Z '289v0ET6

8 '/ 'L266EE56 &2 'e96v68I6 bG 'OrroCLCe 1€ 'SF100928 02 '20b02S26 02 '£ 'a5rSeeEs 2 'v.9p0ET6

£ '6166£256 It 'geLeeuTs 05 '08298.26 L€ 'vO¥0B9E6 £t 'v6E02S2Z6 £€ 'CEYSEEZ6 € 'SBEYOET6

7 '8/ 162256 Sv '59599826 ot :99999”6 1£'96E09926  ZZ ‘62 '98E02ST6 £2 '25E¥6E26 ¥b 'G28E0€CH

2612 'b25 1296 6/ ‘60519828 & IQZLQQ‘LZG L€ '99E09926 £2 '00E0E5EZ6 £2 'G6ZY6ET6 1 '6.620€26

, 52 '85v82826 g5 LhSeice 1€ '0.£08926 ‘11661626 Z ‘6999826 ¢ '81620£26

<¥ Laveress ce '8ev91826 a9 6015628 §'vSE08926 65 '81 'OVBIISZ6 Z'1IE65ET6 & '26820£26

6¢ 'C590v1.56 1 '6v9Y1826 £ ‘9vLSeLes 8¢ '1.2£08926 £6 'VOBL 1526 Z 'C9E65ET6 & 'v8920826

490896036 1€ ‘TorY 1826 g€ v1992.28 9 ‘61211926 €€ '96221526 ge Z '99820c26

L 'BELLIDGE 61 '6SEV 1826 25 /b ‘e LELE6 22 ‘61641926 b '88LLIS26 ‘g€ '9Z ' 199Y5ET6 2 ‘0S8Z0026

I ‘Y9LL1066 61 ‘zvepiges  OF 4p 0EvIELES ¥ '€119/926 ¥€ '0LLLISZE ov 'Yasvsees 2 '96.20t26

J 'ShEEPOSE 61 'veevlaze  ©F b 'eZviEiee bb 'S0192926 25 15111526 &¢ 'L¥SrSESE . 'vbIZ0c26

” €1 '9zZEr 1826 6€ ‘2r012L2E 0 '81852026 £ ‘80141526 2 /€ ‘ELSPSESE 1 'OELZ0ET6

‘£C 'B ‘BEECZ0S6 £L '8LEV1826 9¥ 'L8602L26 #£ 02609926 b1/ 1626 02 ‘0BEYSESE I '8L920€26

6t ‘VBISL6E6 61 ‘00EY 1826 6€ 11602226 6¢ ‘2059926 15 2¢ ‘28515626 + '1£920€26

6691162608 61 '8} '2S0¥ 1926 pid :969031.36 FraT—— ‘9z ‘sz :SQ LE1S26 re :OLLLQSZG Z 'G6SZ0S26

| "6 1Z0vE6 61 '8l 'SHOvL926 or ‘ELQSlLZG 66 ‘98185926 9z ‘QL LE1S26 23 'GQ?J’_VSZS L '/8620826

‘ 61 '£60¥1926 S€'28960L26 ..o acozE 21 ‘80621526 £F 'OV6REEE6 | ‘64520826

GE 'SCreBles 21 ‘6201926 0% ‘SE980.26 co £ ‘06¥21526 Z ' 1¥E6TET6 | ‘19520826

92 'S98181E6 CE ‘92580826 t5'SG1B0L26 I °E ‘56085926 £1 '569v05T6 2 '929/2E26 { ‘65520E26

Lb 'VOEBLLER £'12vE6.26 0v ‘22180426 1€ ‘EBEHSIZE L¥ '90866V36 2 '819/2E26 { ‘9¥CZORE6

/b '0BESZ\E6 ¥l '00.£8.26 £°108L0426 61 ‘65615926 | ‘8/ETBYT6 Z'615/2626 2 '29v20£26

65 '6L1821E6 ZZ 'LBYenLzE 4 '€6140L26 &2 '8L26v526 Z '916E8YT6 AT AEon ] Z 'I¥v20ESE

06 ‘66 'S9 L 1E8 £l 'DE¥ESLZE t# 84920426 8 'Skiersee £C'v/96/¥26  Zv '€ '20L12626 Z '6EYZ0ET6

' 01 'LEEERIZ6 £ 'Lv '885.0.26 Z'lEVBYSEE 8 '9Z ‘69586 Lb '1SZ60ET6 Z '€1bZ0E26

§v 0LL¥9IES € '2P0EaLE6 t¥ ‘02520426 £ '62v8YSze g€ 'I8E8.¥T6 £ 'SEZB0EEE 2 'S0¥20E26

1520 TILYOIES £v ‘81244426 1t ‘21520426 € 'c08OYST6 L '02 'L02LI¥T6 Z ‘20260626 Z 'G5£20£26

Sk '¥SLYOLES 22'002LL126 LE 'TYES0OLTE ££ '9899Y5E6 8% '162E/vE6 Z '98160ET8 Z '8rE20Ee6

§Z 'LOLP9LE6 9Z 'v8\LLLL26 8¢ '81£50426 8's959¥se6 /1 '9L 'SV6ELVE6 Z ‘8160626 Z '08520826
A9V ¥ N AIVA B NdD A9V ¥ NdD AIVA ¥ NdD OV 2 NdD TV ¥ NdD A9V ® NdD

X3IANINdD GG



Printed in the United Kingdom




